



Blue Dart Center, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai -400 099, India

Tel.: 2824 6444 Fax: 2824 4131

CIN: L61074MH1991PLC061074

www.bluedart.com

communications@bluedart.com

May 03, 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code - 526612

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol - BLUEDART

Sub: Audio recording of analyst/ investors conference call - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is further to our letter dated April 29, 2024 wherein we had given an advance intimation of the 'Investors Call' organised through M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited on May 03, 2024, to discuss the corporate performance for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

In compliance with Regulation 30(6) read with Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that the Company concluded its 'Investors Call' with several Analysts/Institutional Investors/Funds on May 03, 2024.

The audio recording of the Investors call is made available on the Company's website, at <u>Blue Dart Investors Call May 03, 2024</u>.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Blue Dart Express Ltd.

Tushar Gunderia Head (Legal & Compliance) & Company Secretary